17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering, 17WCEE
Sendai, Japan - September 13th to 18th 2020
Paper N° C002909
Registration Code: S-A02139
SEISMIC PERFORMANCE OF BRACED FRAMES CONSIDERING
FRACTURE AND LOCAL BUCKLING OF MEMBERS
R. Matsui(1), J. Ariga(2), T. Takeuchi(3)
(1) Associate professor, Hokkaido University, ryota.matsui@eng.hokudai.ac.jp

(d)
Fig. 6 – Model properties of braced frame: (a) Dimension properties; (b) Stress-strain curve of bilinear
model; (c) Stress-strain curve of modified SW model; and (d) Stress-strain curve of softening model.
2i-0162 The 17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
© The 17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering - 2i-0162 -
17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering, 17WCEE
Sendai, Japan - September 13th to 18th 2020
10
Table 1 – Dimension and material properties of braced frame: (a) Dimension properties; (b) Material
properties; (c) Total and distribution of weight; and (d) Configuration of numerical models for elements
Dimension properties
Columns Beams Brace
7F
C1: H-500 x 500 x 12 x 16
C2: H-500 x 500 x 14 x 19
C3: H-1050 x 1050 x 25 x 36
G1: H-700 x 350 x 12 x 25
G2: H-2100 x 500 x 28 x 60
B1:  – 519 x 21
B2:  – 519 x 21
6F C1: H-650 x 650 x 14 x 22
C2: H-700 x 700 x 16 x 25
C3: H-900 x 900 x 22 x 32
G1: H-700 x 450 x 12 x 40
G2: H-700 x 500 x 12 x 40
G2: H-600 x 300 x 22 x 25 (M6F)
B1:  – 506 x 15
B2:  – 691 x 31
5F
G1: H-700 x 450 x 12 x 40
G2: H-700 x 500 x 12 x 40
G2: H-600 x 300 x 22 x 25 (M6F)
B1:  – 692 x 28
B2:  – 692 x 28
4F
C1: H-1000 x 1000 x 22 x 36
C2: H-1000 x 1000 x 22 x 36
C3: H-1500 x 1500 x 32 x 50
G1: H-800 x 450 x 12 x 36 (4F)
G2: H-800 x 450 x 22 x 40 (4F)
G1: H-900 x 300 x 14 x 33 (3F)
G2: H-1500 x 600 x 16 x 40 (3F)
B1:  – 749 x 27 (4F)
B2:  – 749 x 27 (4F)
B1:  – 346 x 15 (3F)
B2:  – 346 x 15 (3F)3F
2F
G1: H-600 x 500 x 12 x 18
G2: H-800 x 450 x 22 x 40
B1:  – 490 x 25
B2:  – 490 x 25
1F
C1: H-1100 x 1100 x 25 x 40
C2: H-1250 x 1250 x 30 x 45
C3: H-1500 x 1500 x 32 x 50
G1: H-1000 x 400 x 16 x 40
G2: H-1200 x 600 x 16 x 40
B1:  – 445 x 23